Prior to Use
Auto Switches Common Specifications 1
Auto Switches Common Specifications
Type
Leakage current
Operating time
Impact resistance
Insulation resistance

• IP67 construction
With Pre-wired Connector1
How to Order
Cable length Connector model
D M9N S A PC
Note) Type A is not
selectable for the
auto switch with
diagnostic output.
Connector Specifications
Solid state auto switch
Standard part no.
* For the applicable auto switch
model, refer to the table below.
1
3
4 1 2
43
12
3 4
Connector model M8-3 pin M8-4 pin M12-4 pin
Pin arrangement
Conformed standard JIS C 4524, JIS C 4525, IEC 947-5-2, NECA 0402
Impact resistance 300 m/s2
Enclosure Only with screw tightened IP67 (IEC60529 standard)
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ or more at 500 VDC measured via megohmmeter
Withstand voltage 1500 VAC 1 minute (between contacts), Leak current 1 mA or less
A M8-3 pin
B M8-4 pin
D M12-4 pin
S 0.5 m
M 1.0 m
Applicable Auto Switch
For details on the D-P3DWA series magnetic field resistant auto switch, refer to page 1632. And for details on the D-P4DW series, refer to page 1634.